
1 SEPTEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 2931 

Tariff Notice No. 1983/158-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

Appn. 
No. 

C3051) 

C3054 
C3056 

C3066 
C3053 

C3051 
C3055 
C3057 
C3058 
C3059 
C3027 
C3062 

C3063 
C3064 

C3065 
C3067 

C3070 
C3007 
C2887 

C3075 
C3078 

C3077 

C3081 

C3085 
C3043 
C3086 

C3088 
C3089 

Tariff 
Item 

19.02.009 

34.02 
34.02 

34.02 
34.02 

34.02 
34.02 
37.08.009 
38.11.031 
38.11.059 
40.08.039 
40.08.049 

44.05.009 
48.07.049 

48.07.151 
58.04.027 

73.15.101 
73.40.069 
84.06.021 

84.11.021 
84.15.001 

84.45.009 

84.65.009 

85.03.001 
85.19.009 
85.19.009 

85.19.031 
90.28.009 

Goods 

Isomoil powder, for use by infants and children who cannot tolerate 
cows milk 
AlkasurfSS-TA, surface active agent 
Atmos 150 and 300, when declared; 
(I) by a manufacturer, for use by him only in making cosmetic or toi
letry preparations; or 
(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him, only to a manufacturer 
for use by him, only in making cosmetic or toiletry preparations 
Bionic STP, a blend of nonionic ethylene oxide derivatives 
Spot removing preparations, when declared by an importer that they 
will be sold by him, only to dry cleaners or to apparel manufacturers 
Krevsler clip and krevslet clip asept, used in drycleaning 
Matexil LA-NS, a scour/dye assistant for nylon 
Kissel and Wolf photo-sensitive emulsions 
Vapam, for the control of soil fungi, nematodes and weed seeds 
Proxel AB paste, paint preservative 
Sheets of unhardened vulcanised rubber, viz; Trellex 
Squeegee strip of polyurethane, when declared by an importer than it 
will be sold by him, only for use with screen printing machines 
Elm timber, when declared for furniture and/or joinery manufacture 
Coated mechanical magazine paper, having a substance not exceeding 
67 g.s.m. and a mechanical bulk content of 50 percent or more 
Skivertex, bookcloth in bookbinding 
Woven backed fur fabrics, when declared by a manufacture for use by 
him, only in making fur fabric garments 
Sandvik die steel, being high carbon under 153 mm in width 
Kuplex alloy, viz; safety hook and hook latch assembly 
Watercooled engines, as may be approved, Volvo Penta models, 
AQ 145A/280D 
AQ 200D/280B 
AQ 225D/280B 
AQ21B/280B 
AQ 290A/280B 
AQAD40/280 
AQ 260A/280B 
MD7A 
MD !IC 
MD70B 
TMD IOOA and 
TMD 120A 
Motor compressors, commonly used in refrigerators 
Evaporator plates roll bonded, in the flat, inflated but not further 
worked; when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in mak
ing evaporators for use in domestic type refrigerators 
Stankoimport radial drilling machines, models, 2M55 and 2E52 and 
2L53U 
Tolerance rings, peculiar to use in the fastening of bearings in alu
minium housing 
Oticon zinc air batteries model OT675 
Go switches, types 43-100, 43-IOOt, 43-400, 62-100, and 70 series 
Martonair M/3500, M/3512, and M/3700, electronic sequence 
controllers 
Automatic and manual reset thermal overloads 
United Electric space pak solid state temperature controls 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Fret;* 

Free 
Free 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free 
Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
ON-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

15 
15 

15 
15 

15 
15 
99 
15 
15 
99 
99 

15 
15 

15 

99 
99 

15 
15 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
99 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 22 September 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 1st day of September 1983, 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


