Tariff Notice No. 1983/158—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
DN	C3059	19.02.009	Isomoil powder, for use by infants and children who cannot tolerate cows milk	Free*	Free*	99
DN DN	C3054 C3056	34.02 34.02	Alkasurf SS-TA, surface active agent Atmos 150 and 300, when declared; (1) by a manufacturer, for use by him only in making cosmetic or toiletry preparations; or (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making cosmetic or toiletry preparations	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
DN DN	C3066 C3053	34.02 34.02	Bionic STP, a blend of nonionic ethylene oxide derivatives Spot removing preparations, when declared by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to dry cleaners or to apparel manufacturers	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
DN DN DN DN DN	C3051 C3055 C3057 C3058 C3059	34.02 34.02 37.08.009 38.11.031 38.11.059	Krevsler clip and krevslet clip asept, used in drycleaning Matexil LA-NS, a scour/dye assistant for nylon Kissel and Wolf photo-sensitive emulsions Vapam, for the control of soil fungi, nematodes and weed seeds Proxel AB paste, paint preservative	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	15 15 99 15 15
DN DN	C3039 C3027 C3062	40.08.039 40.08.049	Sheets of unhardened vulcanised rubber, viz; Trellex Squeegee strip of polyurethane, when declared by an importer than it will be sold by him, only for use with screen printing machines	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
DN DN	C3063 C3064	44.05.009 48.07.049	Elm timber, when declared for furniture and/or joinery manufacture Coated mechanical magazine paper, having a substance not exceeding 67 g.s.m. and a mechanical bulk content of 50 percent or more	Free*	Free Free	15 15
DN DN	C3065 C3067	48.07.151 58.04.027	Skivertex, bookcloth in bookbinding Woven backed fur fabrics, when declared by a manufacture for use by him, only in making fur fabric garments	Free* Free*	Free*	i 5
DN DN DN	C3070 C3007 C2887	73.15.101 73.40.069 84.06.021	Sandvik die steel, being high carbon under 153 mm in width Kuplex alloy, viz; safety hook and hook latch assembly Watercooled engines, as may be approved, Volvo Penta models, AQ 145A/280D AQ 200D/280B AQ 225D/280B AQ 21B/280B AQ 21B/280B AQ 290A/280B AQ AD 40/280 AQ 260A/280B AD 7A MD 11C MD 70B TMD 100A and	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
DN DN	C3075 C3078	84.11.021 84.15.001	TMD 120A Motor compressors, commonly used in refrigerators Evaporator plates roll bonded, in the flat, inflated but not further worked; when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in mak- ing evaporators for use in domestic type refrigerators	Free* Free*	Free Free*	15 15
DN	C3077	84.45.009	Stankoimport radial drilling machines, models, 2M55 and 2E52 and	Free*	Free	10
DN	C3081	84.65.009	2L53U Tolerance rings, peculiar to use in the fastening of bearings in aluminium housing	Free*	Free*	10
DN DN DN	C3085 C3043 C3086	85.03.001 85.19.009 85.19.009	Oticon zinc air batteries model OT675 Go switches, types 43-100, 43-100t, 43-400, 62-100, and 70 series Martonair M/3500, M/3512, and M/3700, electronic sequence controllers	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
DN DN	C3088 C3089	85.19.031 90.28.009	Controllers Automatic and manual reset thermal overloads United Electric space pak solid state temperature controls	Free* Free*	Free* Free	10 99
	•				gher rate of the Minister y case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 22 September 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of September 1983.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.